



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux

Canada

Place Bonaventure, portail Sud-Ouest

800, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest

7e étage, suite 7300

Montréal

Québec

H5A 1L6

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Title - Sujet Système filtration céramique		
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 01B30-181207/B		Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 01B30-18-1207		Date 2018-06-27
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-SMTA-405-14890		
File No. - N° de dossier MTA-7-40349 (405)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-07-12		Time Zone Fuseau horaire Heure Avancée de l'Est HAE
F.O.B. - F.A.B.		
Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>		
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Séguin, Caroline		Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur mta405
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (514) 703-0455 ()		FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:		

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Faximile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada

Place Bonaventure, portail Sud-Ouest

800, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest

7e étage, suite 7300

Montréal

Québec

H5A 1L6

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
01B30-181207/B
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
01B30-18-1207

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
003
File No. - N° du dossier
MTA-7-40349

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
MTA405
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

AMENDMENT 003

The purpose of this amendment is to publish questions and answers regarding this request.

Questions and Answers:

Questions and answers 1 to 6 are part of the Amendment 001 published previously.

Questions and answers 7 to 9 are part of the Amendment 002 published previously.

Q10: In reference to Annex A “Requirement”, section 3.5:

“3.5 The system must have a heat exchanger for heating and cooling the solution.”

The request is for a heat exchanger to heat and cool down the solution. If a jacket on the 200L tank is used to heat and cool down the solution, is it acceptable?

A10: No. The term “solution” refers to the product that circulates, not the product in the tank.

Q11: In reference to Annex A “Requirement”, section 3.3.1.2,

“3.3 The system must have two (2) sections:

3.3.1 Section 1:

3.3.1.2 Section 1 must have a system for managing the permeate pressure and flow rate for each membrane.”

This refers to a system for managing the pressure and flow rate for each membrane. Therefore, the three microfiltration permeate exits must return independently to the 200L tank and have their own flow rate meter for a total of three?

A11: As described in annex A for section 1 (three (3) membranes simultaneously and independently), the requirement is for a system for managing the pressure and flow rate of the permeate only. For section 2 (7 membranes simultaneously) the requirement is for a system managing the pressure and flow rate of the permeate and retentate.

Q12 : For the samplers, are they syringe samplers?

A12 : Yes, this is an acceptable option.

Q13: We can use pneumatic valves (automatic). Is it this option required or can we use manual valve?

A13: No we require pneumatic valves (automatic).

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.